
Club Events & Key Dates 

Tue 12 March Pre-Season Meeting 19.30 

Sat 01 April Club Membership Due    - 

Sat 06 April Club Clean-up 09.00 

Mon 08 April Green Opens for Play 11.00 

Tue 09 April Club Competitions Draw 19.30 

Fri 19 April Friday Night Triples begins 18.00 

Sat 20 April Ladies v Men start of season 14.00 

Mon 13 May Free Coaching Begins 18.00 

Sat 25 May Open Day 10.30 

Sun 09 June Prospect Hospice Charity Day 14.00 

Tue 25 June Nationwide Day 12.00 

Sat 06 July Hosting Wilts Men’s 2 Bowls Comp 10.00 

Tue 09 July Hosting Wilts v Bucks 14.00 

Sat 20 July Presidents v Captains day 14.00 

Mon 26 Aug Newbie Cup evening 18.00 

Mon 02 Sept Last Coaching 18.00 

Wed 4 Sept Hosting Wilts v S&D Ladies 14.00 

07 & 08 Sep Club Comps Finals day 10.30 

Fri 20 Sept Friday Night Triples last day 18.00 

Fri 27 Sept Ladies v Men end of season 14.00 

Sat 28 Sept Club Clean-up 09.30 

Mon 07 Oct S&D Triples League AGM 10.00 

Tue 12 Nov Club AGM 19.00 

Sat 16 Nov Presentation Dinner 19.30 

Fixture headings indicate token colour ● ● ● 

NOTE: items in RED are non-standard day or time 

  Ladies S&D Evening Rinks   
Team Captain - Amanda Dingle 

Tue 07 May Wroughton H 18.00 

Tue 14 May Westlecot  C H 18.00 

Tue 21 May Westlecot  A      A 18.00 

Tue 28 May Shrivenham A 18.00 

Tue 04 June Rodbourne Cheney H 18.00 

Tue 11 June Highworth           H 18.00 

Tue 18 June Supermarine        H 18.00 

Tue 25 June Purton                 H 18.00 

Tue 02 July Wanborough        H 18.00 

Tue 09 July North End H 18.00 

Tue 16 July West End H 18.00 

Tue 23 July Royal Wootton Bassett A 18.00 

Tue 30 July Stratton Churchway A 18.00 

Tue 06 Aug Town Gardens A 18.00 

Tue 13 Aug Westlecot  B A 18.00 

      Ladies S&D Afternoon Triples Team A 

 Team Captain - Wendy Young 

Wed 08 May North End A 14.00 

Thu 16 May Wanborough A 14.00 

Thu 23 May Marlborough H 14.00 

Thu 30 May Purton A 14.00 

Thu 06 June Stratton Churchway H 14.00 

Thu 13 June Royal Wootton Bassett H 14.00 

Thu 20 June Cricklade A 14.00 

Thu 27 June Haydon Wick  B H 14.00 

Thu 04 July Wroughton   A 14.00 

Wed 10 July Wilts Coronation Triples A 11.00 

Thu 11 July Supermarine A 14.00 

Thu 18 July Highworth A 14.00 

Thu 25 July Shrivenham H 14.00 

Thu 01 Aug Westlecot H 14.00 

      Ladies S&D Afternoon Triples Team B 
Team Captain - Ann Ogbourne 

Thu 09 May Cricklade A 14.00 

Thu 16 May Purton A 14.00 

Thu 23 May Royal Wootton Bassett H 14.00 

Thu 30 May Stratton Churchway H 14.00 

Thu 06 June Marlborough H 14.00 

Wed 12 June North End A 14.00 

Thu 20 June Westlecot H 14.00 

Thu 27 June Haydon Wick  A A 14.00 

Thu 04 July Supermarine A 14.00 

Thu 11 July Wroughton A 14.00 

Thu 18 July Shrivenham H 14.00 

Thu 25 July Wanborough A 14.00 

Thu 01 Aug Highworth A 14.00 

       T&B dates in blue - all 6 rinks will be in use 

 Men’s S&D Afternoon Triples Team A - Div 2 
                  Team Captain - Barry Crippen 

Mon13 May Town Gardens   A 14.00 

Mon 20 May Westlecot  B H 14.00 

Mon 03 Jun Purton  A A 14.00 

Mon 10 June West End  A A 14.00 

Mon 17 June Royal Wootton Bassett  A H 14.00 

Mon 24 June Shrivenham  B A 14.00 

Mon 01 July Haydon Wick  B H 14.00 

Mon 08 July Town Gardens   H 14.00 

Mon 15 July Westlecot  B A 14.00 

Mon 22 July Purton  A H 14.00 

Mon 29 July West End  A H 14.00 

Mon 05 Aug Royal Wootton Bassett  A A 14.00 

Mon 12 Aug Shrivenham  B H 14.00 

Mon 19 Aug Haydon Wick  B A 14.00 

       T&B dates in blue - all 6 rinks will be in use 

 Men’s S&D Afternoon Triples Team B - Div 2 
 Team Captain - John Oliver 

Mon13 May Royal Wootton Bassett  A H 14.00 

Mon 20 May Shrivenham  B A 14.00 

Mon 03 Jun West End  A H 14.00 

Mon 10 June Town Gardens   H 14.00 

Mon 17 June Westlecot  B A 14.00 

Mon 24 June Purton  A H 14.00 

Mon 01 July Haydon Wick  A A 14.00 

Mon 08 July Royal Wootton Bassett  A A 14.00 

Mon 15 July Shrivenham  B H 14.00 

Mon 22 July West End  A A 14.00 

Mon 29 July Town Gardens   A 14.00 

Mon 05 Aug Westlecot  B H 14.00 

Mon 12 Aug Purton  A A 14.00 

Mon 19 Aug Haydon Wick  A H 14.00 

Men’s S&D Afternoon Triples Team C - Div 3  

                  Team Captain - John Edge 

Mon13 May Stratton Churchway  A H 14.00 

Mon 20 May Haydon Wick  D A 14.00 

Mon 03 Jun Supermarine  B A 14.00 

Mon 10 June Supermarine  C H 14.00 

Mon 17 June  Royal Wootton Bassett  B A 14.00 

Mon 24 June Purton  B H 14.00 

Mon 01 July Supermarine  A A 14.00 

Mon 08 July Stratton Churchway  A A 14.00 

Mon 15 July Haydon Wick  D H 14.00 

Mon 22 July Supermarine  B H 14.00 

Mon 29 July Supermarine  C A 14.00 

Mon 05 Aug Royal Wootton Bassett  B H 14.00 

Mon 12 Aug Purton  B A 14.00 

Mon 19 Aug Supermarine  A H 14.00 

Men’s S&D Afternoon Triples Team D  - Div 3 

                   Team Captain - Andy Tiffin 

Mon13 May Supermarine  A A 14.00 

Mon 20 May Haydon Wick C H 14.00 

Mon 03 Jun Supermarine  C H 14.00 

Mon 10 June Purton  B A 14.00 

Mon 17 June Stratton Churchway  A H 14.00 

Mon 24 June Supermarine B A 14.00 

Mon 01 July Royal Wootton Bassett  B H 14.00 

Mon 08 July Supermarine  A H 14.00 

Mon 15 July  Haydon Wick  C A 14.00 

Mon 22 July Supermarine  C A 14.00 

Mon 29 July Purton  B H 14.00 

Mon 05 Aug Stratton Churchway  A A 14.00 

Mon 12 Aug Supermarine B H 14.00 

Mon 19 Aug Royal Wootton Bassett  B A 14.00 



       T&B dates in blue - all 6 rinks will be in use 

 Men’s S&D Afternoon Triples Team E - Div 7 

     Team Captain - Phil Mahoney 

Mon13 May Wanborough  C A 14.00 

Mon 20 May Cricklade  A H 14.00 

Mon 03 Jun Shrivenham  A A 14.00 

Mon 10 June Highworth  C H 14.00 

Mon 17 June Rodbourne Cheney  B A 14.00 

Mon 24 June BYE -    - 

Mon 01 July Marlborough  C H 14.00 

Mon 08 July Wanborough  C H 14.00 

Mon 15 July Cricklade  A  A 14.00 

Mon 22 July Shrivenham  A H 14.00 

Mon 29 July Highworth  C A 14.00 

Mon 05 Aug Rodbourne Cheney  B H 14.00 

Mon 12 Aug BYE -    - 

Mon 19 Aug Marlborough  C A 14.00 

  Men’s S&D Evening 4 Rink League - Div 2 
Club Captain - John Wilde 

Thu 18 Apr Supermarine  A H 18.15 

Thu 25 Apr West End A 18.15 

Thu 02 May Westlecot / Garrards H 18.15 

Thu 09 May Swindon A 18.15 

Thu 16 May Royal Wootton Bassett  A H 18.15 

Thu 23 May Wroughton  B A 18.15 

Thu 30 May Purton A 18.15 

Tue 04 June North End A 18.15 

Thu 06 June Faringdon H 18.15 

Thu 13 June  Wanborough A 18.15 

Thu 20 June North End H 18.15 

Thu 27 June Town Gardens A 18.15 

Thu 04 July Supermarine  A A 18.15 

Thu 11 July West End H 18.15 

Tue 16 July Wanborough H 18.15 

Thu 18 July Westlecot / Garrards A 18.15 

Thu 25 July Swindon H 18.15 

Thu 01 Aug Royal Wootton Bassett  A A 18.15 

Thu 08 Aug Wroughton  B H 18.15 

Thu 15 Aug Purton H 18.15 

Thu 22 Aug Faringdon A 18.15 

Thu 29 Aug Town Gardens H 18.15 

 

 

 

   Men’s Wilts Evening 4 Rink League - Div 2 
Club Captain - John Wilde 

Wed 24 Apr Town Gardens A 18.15 

Wed 01 May Swindon H 18.15 

Wed 08 May Stratton Churchway A 18.15 

Wed 15 May Wanborough H 18.15 

Wed 22 May Cricklade A 18.15 

Wed 29 May West End H 18.30 

Wed 05 June Purton A 18.30 

Wed 12 June Supermarine A 18.30 

Wed 19 June Wroughton H 18.30 

Wed 26 June Town Gardens H 18.30 

Wed 03 July Swindon A 18.30 

Wed 10 July Stratton Churchway H 18.30 

Wed 17 July Wanborough A 18.30 

Wed 24 July Cricklade H 18.30 

Wed 31 July West End A 18.15 

Wed 07 Aug Purton H 18.15 

Wed 14 Aug Supermarine H 18.15 

Wed 21 Aug Wroughton A 18.00 

●●  Weekend Friendly Match Fixtures  ●● 
Team Captain - Trev Startup 

All matches will be followed by a Tea unless indicated 

Sat 04 May Witney Mills      5T H 14.30 

Sun 12 May Calne                 5T A 14.30 

Sat 18 May Wanborough      5T H 14.30 

Sat 01 June Fairford                5T H 14.30 

Sun 02 June Cotswold          (T&B)  5R A 14.30 

Sat 15 June Chippenham Park 6R H 14.00 

Sun 16 June Faringdon    5T H 14.30 

Sat 22 June North End                           5T A 14.30 

Sun 23 June Shrivenham      6T H 14.30 

Sat 29 June Tetbury           (T&B)         4R A 14.30 

Sat 06 July West End                       5R A 14.30 

Sat 13 July  Town Gardens                 4T A 14.30 

Sun 14 July Cirencester 5R A 14.30 

Sun 21 July Avon                        6R H 14.30 

Sun 28 July Carterton          5T H 14.30 

Sat 03 Aug Malmesbury         tbc A 14.30 

Sun 04 Aug Supermarine                5T H 14.30 

Sat 10 Aug Wroughton      5T A 14.30 

Sun 18 Aug Devizes                    6T A 14.30 

Sat 31 Aug Faringdon 5T A 14.30 

Dress Code for Matches 

  Ladies: S&D Evening Rinks   Greys 

  Ladies: S&D Afternoon Triples   Whites 

  Men’s: Wilts and S&D    Greys 

  Mixed Weekend  Friendlies   Whites 

  Club Competitions   Greys 

 

 

Established 1993 

  Thames Avenue, Haydon Wick, Swindon, 
SN25 1QQ 

 http://www.haydonwickbc.co.uk 

  Season 2024 

   FIXTURES 

      President:  Gloria Edwards 

      Vice President:  Phil Reddan 

      Secretary:  Neil Fuller 

      Treasurer:  Paul Horton 

      Fixtures Secretary:  Andrew Tiffin 

      Ladies Match Secretary:  Gloria Edwards 

      Men’s Captain:  John Wilde 

      Ladies Captain: Amanda Dingle 

 

Our charity for 2024 is  
PROSPECT HOSPICE 

V6 


